

1990

The State of Utah v. Thayne Larry Walker : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Stephen R. McCaughey; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *The State of Utah v. Thayne Larry Walker*, No. 900545.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1990).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/3294

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| LIST OF ALL PARTIES TO PROCEEDING | i |
| TABLE OF CONTENTS | ii |
| TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES | iii |
| STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES | 1 |
| STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS | 2 |
| ARGUMENT | |
| POINT I | 3 |
| A. THE NATURE OF THE CRIME NEXUS TO VERACITY | |
| B. RECENTNESS OR REMOTENESS OF THE PRIOR CONVICTION | |
| C. SIMILARITY OF PRIOR CRIME TO CHARGED CRIME | |
| D. IMPORTANTANCE OF CREDIBILITY ISSUES IMPORTANTANCE OF ACCUSED'S TESTIMONY | |
| POINT IA | 11 |
| DEFENDANT'S FAILURE TO TESTIFY | |
| POINT II | 13 |
| MOTION TO SUPPRESS FIRST LINE-UP | |
| CONCLUSION | 17 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | Page |
|--|------------|
| <u>State v. Banner</u> , 717 P.2d 1325 (Utah 1986) | 5,7,8,9,10 |
| <u>State v. Gentry</u> , 747 P.2d 1032 (Utah 1987) | 6,8,10,11 |
| <u>State v. Ramirez</u> , 157 Utah Adv. Rpts. 10 (1991) | 14,15,17 |
| <u>State v. Wight</u> , 765 P.2d 12 (Utah App. 1991) | 6 |

Statutory Provisions

| | |
|--|---|
| Utah Code Annotated Section 78-2-2(3)(I) | 1 |
